

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11720/2019

PRABHAKAR KRISHNARAO PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.58727/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.58728/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.58729/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies.
Hence notice could not be issued. The matter be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm